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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 104 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
23/04/2025 - 10:22 Results Prelim
EMO 50.57 STACEY, Harry MLT Gzira 25/04/2019
NR 50.92 CHETCUTI, Andrew SIR Atlanta (USA) 05/05/2017
AG D 52.92 STAFRACE, Raoul ISC Berlin (GER) 21/12/2013
AG C 54.46 MUSCAT, Neil NEP Berlin (GER) 21/12/2013
AG B 58.24 SATARIANO, Matthew SLM Gzira 14/07/2021
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

9 - 11 years

1. GAUCI, Ryan 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:15.75 236 36.37 39.38
2. FARRUGIA, Kruiven 11 Sliema ASC 1:16.63 228 36.64 39.99
3. SCHEMBRI, Beppe 11 Finz Aquatics Club 1:16.88 226 35.13 41.75
4. MANGION, Matthias 11 Aquahub 1:18.55 212 38.10 40.45

CREMONA, Nikolai 11 SW Elite 1:18.55 212 37.50 41.05
6. VELLA, Jack 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:20.78 195 38.80 41.98
7. CIANTAR GATT, Jax 10 Exiles SC 1:24.02 173 39.09 44.93
8. MARTIN, Jack Harry 11 SW Elite 1:24.75 169 39.33 45.42
9. GALEA, Adam 11 Sliema ASC 1:29.90 141 40.61 49.29

10. FARRUGIA, Luca James 9 Sliema ASC 1:30.80 137 41.91 48.89
11. MICALLEF, Max 11 Sliema ASC 1:32.30 130 43.82 48.48
12. HICK, Adrian 10 Neptunes WPSC 1:34.31 122 43.80 50.51
13. MIFSUD, Paul 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:36.71 113 45.41 51.30
14. CASSAR, Neil 10 Aquahub 1:37.82 109 44.62 53.20
15. ILES, Sam 11 Aquahub 1:38.03 109 46.08 51.95
16. VAN ROOYEN, N. 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:43.83 91
17. BIANCHI, Edward 11 Sliema ASC 1:44.12 91 47.75 56.37
18. GAUCI, Beppe 10 Finz Aquatics Club 1:45.30 88 47.38 57.92
19. GAUCI, Sam 9 Neptunes WPSC 1:46.09 86 46.70 59.39
20. FARRUGIA, Alec Neal 10 Neptunes WPSC 1:54.07 69 53.32 1:00.75
21. FACCIOL MILYUTINA, Daniel 10 Neptunes WPSC 2:01.10 57 54.73 1:06.37
22. BALGHY, Liam 9 Neptunes WPSC 2:06.12 51 58.26 1:07.86

Age Group B - 12 to 13 years

1. D'ASCARI, Tiago 13 Sliema ASC 1:04.88 376 32.30 32.58
2. BUSUTTIL, Paul 13 SW Elite 1:05.30 369 30.98 34.32
3. CASSAR, Kyle 13 Glide Aquatics 1:05.36 368 31.19 34.17
4. BUGEJA, Tyler Jack 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:06.81 345 32.42 34.39
5. MERCIECA, Aiden 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:08.00 327 31.89 36.11
6. MUSCAT, Thomas 13 SW Elite 1:09.38 308 32.66 36.72
7. CARUANA FARRUGIA, Noah 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:09.96 300 32.39 37.57
8. RIZZO NAUDI, Zachary 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:10.22 297 34.19 36.03
9. FARRUGIA, Kane 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:10.36 295

10. FELICE, Yann 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:11.31 283 34.28 37.03
11. GAUCI, Ronan 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:12.39 271 33.08 39.31
12. HICK, Stefan 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:12.49 270 34.48 38.01
13. SCIBERRAS, Matteo 13 Sliema ASC 1:13.22 262 34.58 38.64
14. FORACE, Peter 12 Sirens ASC 1:13.45 259 34.72 38.73
15. GALEA, Sam 12 Aquahub 1:14.04 253 35.71 38.33
16. ZAMMIT, Luca 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:15.00 243 36.14 38.86
17. HRISTOVSKI, Gorazd 12 Neptun 1:15.24 241 35.40 39.84
18. MONTAGNO, Michele 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:15.28 241 36.75 38.53
19. PORSENNA, Nicholas 13 Sliema ASC 1:15.48 239 35.72 39.76
20. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:16.14 233 35.76 40.38
21. BUCCHERI, Oliver 12 Aquahub 1:16.98 225 36.13 40.85
22. PACE TOMREN, Giuliano 12 San Giljan ASC 1:19.29 206 36.82 42.47
23. ARTIUKH, Tymur 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:20.49 197 36.54 43.95
24. SCHIAVONE, Nick 13 Aquahub 1:23.03 179 39.49 43.54
25. ABELA, Jacob-Philip 12 San Giljan ASC 1:23.14 179 39.04 44.10
26. ZITONG, Li 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:23.76 175 38.95 44.81
27. SANIL, Arvind 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:30.23 140 41.48 48.75
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 104, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Age Group B - 12 to 13 years

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

28. YANG, Yuxuan 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:33.19 127 43.78 49.41
29. MICALLEF, Luca 12 San Giljan ASC 1:33.69 125 42.46 51.23
30. DEBONO, Zek 12 Aquahub 1:34.31 122 43.35 50.96
31. CASSAR, Benjamin A. 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:36.87 113 44.61 52.26

DSQ CAMILLERI, Dean 12 Sliema ASC
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 10:50)

DSQ CAMILLERI, Zack 13 San Giljan ASC
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 10:55)

Age Group C - 14 to 15 years

1. SCHMIDT, Oskar 15 Aquahub 56.35 575 B 26.90 29.45
2. CARUANA, Josef 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 58.75 507 28.07 30.68
3. ABELA, Sebastian 15 Glide Aquatics 58.94 502 27.63 31.31
4. CAMILLERI, Nick 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:00.90 455 28.83 32.07
5. MIANI, Adriano 15 Aquahub 1:01.66 438 30.00 31.66
6. BORG, Giuseppe 15 Aquahub 1:01.90 433 28.93 32.97
7. CUTAJAR, Michael 15 Aquahub 1:02.26 426 30.40 31.86
8. NIGITA, Martin 15 Sirens ASC 1:03.40 403 30.58 32.82
9. VASSALLO, Mason 14 Aquahub 1:04.45 384 31.14 33.31

10. JEGEBO, Maximilian 14 Sliema ASC 1:04.85 377 30.97 33.88
11. FENECH, Zachary 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:06.36 352 31.55 34.81
12. SALIBA, Daniel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:06.37 351 30.38 35.99
13. GREGORY, Max 14 Aquahub 1:07.10 340 31.91 35.19
14. SIMPSON, Benjamin 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:07.38 336 32.64 34.74
15. DEBONO, Kai 14 Aquahub 1:07.67 332 31.00 36.67
16. BUCCHERI, Leonardo 14 Aquahub 1:07.68 331 32.06 35.62
17. CARUANA, Michael 15 SW Elite 1:08.96 313 33.28 35.68
18. BRINCAT, Kai 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:09.71 303 33.55 36.16
19. AZZOPARDI, Sam J 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:10.58 292 32.98 37.60
20. CAMILLERI, Kane 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:10.62 292 32.98 37.64
21. CAUCHI, Julian 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:10.93 288 33.10 37.83
22. SAMMUT, Neil 14 Sliema ASC 1:11.12 286 33.90 37.22
23. BUHAGIAR, Joel 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:11.43 282 34.75 36.68
24. ESPOSITO, Antonio 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:14.11 252 32.73 41.38
25. MIZZI, Kai 14 SW Elite 1:15.54 238 36.11 39.43
26. BONELLO, Nicky 15 Sliema ASC 1:16.27 231 35.89 40.38
27. GENCHEV, Daniel 14 Sirens ASC 1:16.49 229 36.38 40.11
28. RESTUCCIA, GianPaolo 14 SW Elite 1:18.31 214 36.47 41.84
29. DE GIORGIO, Julian-Paul 14 Sirens ASC 1:20.35 198 36.41 43.94
30. SCERRI VALLETTA, Noah 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:21.72 188 37.04 44.68
31. VELLA, Geordie 14 Exiles SC 1:38.42 107 43.99 54.43
32. SOBHI, Karen 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:51.29 74 47.62 1:03.67

Age Group D - 16 to 17 years

1. SATARIANO, Matthew 17 Sliema ASC 55.04 617 A 26.51 28.53
2. TORNQUIST, Aleksi 16 SK Neptun 55.29 608 A 26.97 28.32
3. GOLAB, Kryspin 17 Zabianka Gdansk 55.94 587 B 26.87 29.07
4. CAMILLERI, Gabriel 16 Aquahub 56.06 584 B 26.97 29.09
5. ZAMMIT, Luke 16 Neptunes WPSC 56.48 571 B 27.44 29.04
6. REHN, Simon 17 SK Neptun 56.61 567 B 26.76 29.85
7. GRIXTI, Russell 16 Aquahub 56.89 558 B 27.49 29.40
8. CAMILLERI, Samuel 16 Aquahub 57.20 549 C 27.31 29.89
9. OVSEANNICOV, Constantin 16 Balti 57.24 548 C 26.98 30.26

10. BAK, Filip 17 Zabianka Gdansk 57.79 533 C 27.06 30.73
11. GRIXTI, Giuseppe 17 Neptunes WPSC 57.95 528 R 27.72 30.23
12. BALDACCHINO, N. 16 Neptunes WPSC 58.13 523 R 27.94 30.19
13. MUJIC, Ayden Ramo 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 58.48 514 28.07 30.41
14. ONWUZULUIGBO, Nathan 16 Aquahub 58.92 503 28.08 30.84
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 104, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Age Group D - 16 to 17 years

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

15. SCERRI DEBONO, Jake 17 Neptunes WPSC 59.14 497 28.16 30.98
16. FARRUGIA, Liam 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:00.03 475 28.62 31.41
17. ZAMMIT, Kayzen 16 Aquahub 1:00.30 469 28.64 31.66
18. LI, Ziang 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:00.83 457 28.91 31.92
19. AL SOLAIMAN, George 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:00.91 455 28.79 32.12
20. FACCIOL MILYUTINA, Nicholas17 Neptunes WPSC 1:02.00 431 29.20 32.80
21. VASSALLO, Thomas 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:02.32 425 29.73 32.59
22. CAMILLERI, Julian 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:03.19 407 30.55 32.64
23. SAMMUT, Andre 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:05.12 372 29.91 35.21
24. AGIUS, Kyle 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:06.74 346 30.22 36.52
25. POULTON, Jake 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:16.14 233 34.65 41.49

DSQ MIFSUD, Kyle 17 Exiles SC
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 11:06)

Open Age Group - 18 years and over

1. ROGERSSON, Tim 20 SK Neptun 51.74 742 A 24.62 27.12
2. SKOLD, Olle 26 SK Neptun 52.11 727 A 24.88 27.23
3. WAREING, Sean James 24 Sliema ASC 54.29 643 A 25.96 28.33
4. MARQUIS, Clive 27 Neptunes WPSC 54.64 630 A 25.52 29.12
5. STERLING, Lucas 21 SK Neptun 55.00 618 A 26.33 28.67
6. MARCONI, Lorenzo 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 55.76 593 A 26.82 28.94
7. GERNYI, Karl Gustav 26 SK Neptun 56.06 584 B 26.88 29.18
8. VELLA, Luca 20 Aquahub 56.45 572 B 26.59 29.86
9. KITSMARISHVILI, Anton 21 Sliema ASC 57.00 555 C 27.24 29.76

10. DI NUZZO, Lorenzo 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 57.08 553 C 27.49 29.59
11. PILLOW, Jake 20 Neptunes WPSC 57.12 552 C 28.08 29.04
12. LANDWEHR, Carlo 25 SG Schwimmen Muenster 57.18 550 C 27.27 29.91
13. DE GIORGIO, Gabriel 19 Neptunes WPSC 57.72 535 C 28.45 29.27
14. CIANTAR, Isaac 18 Neptunes WPSC 58.22 521 27.93 30.29
15. VELLA, Nolan 18 Southwaves Swimming Club 58.59 511 27.65 30.94
16. RODENAS, Liam 18 Neptunes WPSC 58.91 503 27.49 31.42
17. AZZOPARDI, Neil 21 Aquahub 59.73 482 28.78 30.95
18. MIZZI, Jake 19 SW Elite 1:00.05 475 28.30 31.75
19. STOJANOVIC, Petar 20 Sliema ASC 1:00.54 463 27.28 33.26
20. ATTARD, Thomas 19 SW Elite 1:02.00 431 28.50 33.50
21. MIFSUD, Jake 20 SW Elite 1:04.51 383 30.37 34.14
22. MICALLEF, Sam 21 Special Olympics Malta 1:05.11 372 31.05 34.06
23. FARRUGIA, Andrew Neal 44 Neptunes WPSC 1:07.32 337 32.39 34.93
24. PSAILA, Ben 47 Sliema ASC 1:09.36 308 33.16 36.20
25. CAMILLERI, Benji 28 Neptunes WPSC 1:11.91 276 32.12 39.79
26. CARUANA, Miguel 21 Special Olympics Malta 1:12.03 275 32.27 39.76
27. DARMANIN, Sean 22 SW Elite 1:13.34 260 33.75 39.59
28. CALLEJA, Ramon 42 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:13.37 260 34.59 38.78
29. VASSALLO, James 18 Aquahub 1:15.68 237 35.18 40.50
30. LANDWEHR, Ralph Gunter 70 San Giljan ASC 1:34.50 121 43.65 50.85

Open

1. ROGERSSON, Tim 20 SK Neptun 51.74 742 A 24.62 27.12
2. SKOLD, Olle 26 SK Neptun 52.11 727 A 24.88 27.23
3. WAREING, Sean James 24 Sliema ASC 54.29 643 A 25.96 28.33
4. MARQUIS, Clive 27 Neptunes WPSC 54.64 630 A 25.52 29.12
5. STERLING, Lucas 21 SK Neptun 55.00 618 A 26.33 28.67
6. SATARIANO, Matthew 17 Sliema ASC 55.04 617 A 26.51 28.53
7. TORNQUIST, Aleksi 16 SK Neptun 55.29 608 A 26.97 28.32
8. MARCONI, Lorenzo 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 55.76 593 A 26.82 28.94
9. GOLAB, Kryspin 17 Zabianka Gdansk 55.94 587 B 26.87 29.07

10. CAMILLERI, Gabriel 16 Aquahub 56.06 584 B 26.97 29.09
GERNYI, Karl Gustav 26 SK Neptun 56.06 584 B 26.88 29.18

12. SCHMIDT, Oskar 15 Aquahub 56.35 575 B 26.90 29.45
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 104, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

13. VELLA, Luca 20 Aquahub 56.45 572 B 26.59 29.86
14. ZAMMIT, Luke 16 Neptunes WPSC 56.48 571 B 27.44 29.04
15. REHN, Simon 17 SK Neptun 56.61 567 B 26.76 29.85
16. GRIXTI, Russell 16 Aquahub 56.89 558 B 27.49 29.40
17. KITSMARISHVILI, Anton 21 Sliema ASC 57.00 555 C 27.24 29.76
18. DI NUZZO, Lorenzo 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 57.08 553 C 27.49 29.59
19. PILLOW, Jake 20 Neptunes WPSC 57.12 552 C 28.08 29.04
20. LANDWEHR, Carlo 25 SG Schwimmen Muenster 57.18 550 C 27.27 29.91
21. CAMILLERI, Samuel 16 Aquahub 57.20 549 C 27.31 29.89
22. OVSEANNICOV, Constantin 16 Balti 57.24 548 C 26.98 30.26
23. DE GIORGIO, Gabriel 19 Neptunes WPSC 57.72 535 C 28.45 29.27
24. BAK, Filip 17 Zabianka Gdansk 57.79 533 C 27.06 30.73
25. GRIXTI, Giuseppe 17 Neptunes WPSC 57.95 528 R 27.72 30.23
26. BALDACCHINO, N. 16 Neptunes WPSC 58.13 523 R 27.94 30.19
27. CIANTAR, Isaac 18 Neptunes WPSC 58.22 521 27.93 30.29
28. MUJIC, Ayden Ramo 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 58.48 514 28.07 30.41
29. VELLA, Nolan 18 Southwaves Swimming Club 58.59 511 27.65 30.94
30. CARUANA, Josef 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 58.75 507 28.07 30.68
31. RODENAS, Liam 18 Neptunes WPSC 58.91 503 27.49 31.42
32. ONWUZULUIGBO, Nathan 16 Aquahub 58.92 503 28.08 30.84
33. ABELA, Sebastian 15 Glide Aquatics 58.94 502 27.63 31.31
34. SCERRI DEBONO, Jake 17 Neptunes WPSC 59.14 497 28.16 30.98
35. AZZOPARDI, Neil 21 Aquahub 59.73 482 28.78 30.95
36. FARRUGIA, Liam 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:00.03 475 28.62 31.41
37. MIZZI, Jake 19 SW Elite 1:00.05 475 28.30 31.75
38. ZAMMIT, Kayzen 16 Aquahub 1:00.30 469 28.64 31.66
39. STOJANOVIC, Petar 20 Sliema ASC 1:00.54 463 27.28 33.26
40. LI, Ziang 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:00.83 457 28.91 31.92
41. CAMILLERI, Nick 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:00.90 455 28.83 32.07
42. AL SOLAIMAN, George 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:00.91 455 28.79 32.12
43. MIANI, Adriano 15 Aquahub 1:01.66 438 30.00 31.66
44. BORG, Giuseppe 15 Aquahub 1:01.90 433 28.93 32.97
45. FACCIOL MILYUTINA, Nicholas17 Neptunes WPSC 1:02.00 431 29.20 32.80

ATTARD, Thomas 19 SW Elite 1:02.00 431 28.50 33.50
47. CUTAJAR, Michael 15 Aquahub 1:02.26 426 30.40 31.86
48. VASSALLO, Thomas 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:02.32 425 29.73 32.59
49. CAMILLERI, Julian 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:03.19 407 30.55 32.64
50. NIGITA, Martin 15 Sirens ASC 1:03.40 403 30.58 32.82
51. VASSALLO, Mason 14 Aquahub 1:04.45 384 31.14 33.31
52. MIFSUD, Jake 20 SW Elite 1:04.51 383 30.37 34.14
53. JEGEBO, Maximilian 14 Sliema ASC 1:04.85 377 30.97 33.88
54. D'ASCARI, Tiago 13 Sliema ASC 1:04.88 376 32.30 32.58
55. MICALLEF, Sam 21 Special Olympics Malta 1:05.11 372 31.05 34.06
56. SAMMUT, Andre 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:05.12 372 29.91 35.21
57. BUSUTTIL, Paul 13 SW Elite 1:05.30 369 30.98 34.32
58. CASSAR, Kyle 13 Glide Aquatics 1:05.36 368 31.19 34.17
59. FENECH, Zachary 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:06.36 352 31.55 34.81
60. SALIBA, Daniel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:06.37 351 30.38 35.99
61. AGIUS, Kyle 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:06.74 346 30.22 36.52
62. BUGEJA, Tyler Jack 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:06.81 345 32.42 34.39
63. GREGORY, Max 14 Aquahub 1:07.10 340 31.91 35.19
64. FARRUGIA, Andrew Neal 44 Neptunes WPSC 1:07.32 337 32.39 34.93
65. SIMPSON, Benjamin 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:07.38 336 32.64 34.74
66. DEBONO, Kai 14 Aquahub 1:07.67 332 31.00 36.67
67. BUCCHERI, Leonardo 14 Aquahub 1:07.68 331 32.06 35.62
68. MERCIECA, Aiden 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:08.00 327 31.89 36.11
69. CARUANA, Michael 15 SW Elite 1:08.96 313 33.28 35.68
70. PSAILA, Ben 47 Sliema ASC 1:09.36 308 33.16 36.20
71. MUSCAT, Thomas 13 SW Elite 1:09.38 308 32.66 36.72
72. BRINCAT, Kai 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:09.71 303 33.55 36.16
73. CARUANA FARRUGIA, Noah 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:09.96 300 32.39 37.57
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 104, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

74. RIZZO NAUDI, Zachary 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:10.22 297 34.19 36.03
75. FARRUGIA, Kane 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:10.36 295
76. AZZOPARDI, Sam J 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:10.58 292 32.98 37.60
77. CAMILLERI, Kane 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:10.62 292 32.98 37.64
78. CAUCHI, Julian 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:10.93 288 33.10 37.83
79. SAMMUT, Neil 14 Sliema ASC 1:11.12 286 33.90 37.22
80. FELICE, Yann 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:11.31 283 34.28 37.03
81. BUHAGIAR, Joel 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:11.43 282 34.75 36.68
82. CAMILLERI, Benji 28 Neptunes WPSC 1:11.91 276 32.12 39.79
83. CARUANA, Miguel 21 Special Olympics Malta 1:12.03 275 32.27 39.76
84. GAUCI, Ronan 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:12.39 271 33.08 39.31
85. HICK, Stefan 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:12.49 270 34.48 38.01
86. SCIBERRAS, Matteo 13 Sliema ASC 1:13.22 262 34.58 38.64
87. DARMANIN, Sean 22 SW Elite 1:13.34 260 33.75 39.59
88. CALLEJA, Ramon 42 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:13.37 260 34.59 38.78
89. FORACE, Peter 12 Sirens ASC 1:13.45 259 34.72 38.73
90. GALEA, Sam 12 Aquahub 1:14.04 253 35.71 38.33
91. ESPOSITO, Antonio 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:14.11 252 32.73 41.38
92. ZAMMIT, Luca 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:15.00 243 36.14 38.86
93. HRISTOVSKI, Gorazd 12 Neptun 1:15.24 241 35.40 39.84
94. MONTAGNO, Michele 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:15.28 241 36.75 38.53
95. PORSENNA, Nicholas 13 Sliema ASC 1:15.48 239 35.72 39.76
96. MIZZI, Kai 14 SW Elite 1:15.54 238 36.11 39.43
97. VASSALLO, James 18 Aquahub 1:15.68 237 35.18 40.50
98. GAUCI, Ryan 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:15.75 236 36.37 39.38
99. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:16.14 233 35.76 40.38

POULTON, Jake 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:16.14 233 34.65 41.49
101. BONELLO, Nicky 15 Sliema ASC 1:16.27 231 35.89 40.38
102. GENCHEV, Daniel 14 Sirens ASC 1:16.49 229 36.38 40.11
103. FARRUGIA, Kruiven 11 Sliema ASC 1:16.63 228 36.64 39.99
104. SCHEMBRI, Beppe 11 Finz Aquatics Club 1:16.88 226 35.13 41.75
105. BUCCHERI, Oliver 12 Aquahub 1:16.98 225 36.13 40.85
106. RESTUCCIA, GianPaolo 14 SW Elite 1:18.31 214 36.47 41.84
107. MANGION, Matthias 11 Aquahub 1:18.55 212 38.10 40.45

CREMONA, Nikolai 11 SW Elite 1:18.55 212 37.50 41.05
109. PACE TOMREN, Giuliano 12 San Giljan ASC 1:19.29 206 36.82 42.47
110. DE GIORGIO, Julian-Paul 14 Sirens ASC 1:20.35 198 36.41 43.94
111. ARTIUKH, Tymur 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:20.49 197 36.54 43.95
112. VELLA, Jack 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:20.78 195 38.80 41.98
113. SCERRI VALLETTA, Noah 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:21.72 188 37.04 44.68
114. SCHIAVONE, Nick 13 Aquahub 1:23.03 179 39.49 43.54
115. ABELA, Jacob-Philip 12 San Giljan ASC 1:23.14 179 39.04 44.10
116. ZITONG, Li 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:23.76 175 38.95 44.81
117. CIANTAR GATT, Jax 10 Exiles SC 1:24.02 173 39.09 44.93
118. MARTIN, Jack Harry 11 SW Elite 1:24.75 169 39.33 45.42
119. GALEA, Adam 11 Sliema ASC 1:29.90 141 40.61 49.29
120. SANIL, Arvind 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:30.23 140 41.48 48.75
121. FARRUGIA, Luca James 9 Sliema ASC 1:30.80 137 41.91 48.89
122. MICALLEF, Max 11 Sliema ASC 1:32.30 130 43.82 48.48
123. YANG, Yuxuan 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:33.19 127 43.78 49.41
124. MICALLEF, Luca 12 San Giljan ASC 1:33.69 125 42.46 51.23
125. DEBONO, Zek 12 Aquahub 1:34.31 122 43.35 50.96

HICK, Adrian 10 Neptunes WPSC 1:34.31 122 43.80 50.51
127. LANDWEHR, Ralph Gunter 70 San Giljan ASC 1:34.50 121 43.65 50.85
128. MIFSUD, Paul 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:36.71 113 45.41 51.30
129. CASSAR, Benjamin A. 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:36.87 113 44.61 52.26
130. CASSAR, Neil 10 Aquahub 1:37.82 109 44.62 53.20
131. ILES, Sam 11 Aquahub 1:38.03 109 46.08 51.95
132. VELLA, Geordie 14 Exiles SC 1:38.42 107 43.99 54.43
133. VAN ROOYEN, N. 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:43.83 91
134. BIANCHI, Edward 11 Sliema ASC 1:44.12 91 47.75 56.37
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 104, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

135. GAUCI, Beppe 10 Finz Aquatics Club 1:45.30 88 47.38 57.92
136. GAUCI, Sam 9 Neptunes WPSC 1:46.09 86 46.70 59.39
137. SCICLUNA, Erryl 8 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:50.61 76 49.83 1:00.78
138. SOBHI, Karen 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:51.29 74 47.62 1:03.67
139. FARRUGIA, Alec Neal 10 Neptunes WPSC 1:54.07 69 53.32 1:00.75
140. FACCIOL MILYUTINA, Daniel 10 Neptunes WPSC 2:01.10 57 54.73 1:06.37
141. BALGHY, Liam 9 Neptunes WPSC 2:06.12 51 58.26 1:07.86
DSQ CAMILLERI, Dean 12 Sliema ASC

1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 10:50)

DSQ MIFSUD, Kyle 17 Exiles SC
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 11:06)

DSQ CAMILLERI, Zack 13 San Giljan ASC
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 10:55)


